P
R
O
D
U
C
T

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
MINIMUM
RELATIVE DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFIED TRANSPORT
ACCURACY NONLINEARITY TEMPERATURE PACKAGE- PACKAGE ORDERING MEDIA,
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) RANGE LEAD DESIGNATOR NUMBER QUANTITY
DAC8814ICDBT Tape and Reel, 250
DAC8814C ±1 ±1 -40°C to +85°C SSOP-28 DB
DAC8814ICDBR Tape and Reel, 2500
DAC8814IBDBT Tape and Reel, 250
DAC8814B ±4 ±1.5 -40°C to +85°C SSOP-28 DB
DAC8814IBDBR Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current specifications and package information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet or
refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
DAC8814 UNIT
VDD to GND -0.3 to +8 V
VSS to GND -0.3 to -7 V
VREF to GND -18 to +18 V
Logic inputs and output to GND -0.3 to + 8 V